

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 673/2026
CNR: RJHC020366902026 | URN: CCP / 709U / 2026

Kailash Chand Agarwal S/o Bhanwar Lal Ji Agarwal Of Bhar Mohalla,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Sh. Sajjan Kumar Lata,
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3119/2026
CNR: RJHC020147362026 | URN: CW / 6828U / 2026

M/s Arpita Buildmart Pvt. Ltd.
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saurbh Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG for Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG Mr. Vishal Kumar on behalf of Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG for respondent No.1

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

06/08/2026

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file reply.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J